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UTAH 

 
WASATCH WING & CLAY 
CEDAR VALLEY, UT 
5/5/2019 
UTAH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
137 Attended 
CH SCOTT RAMSDEN 97 
RU MATTHEW J COFFIN 95 
M1 JOSH B DUNFORD 94 
M2 RICH GILLETT 94 
AA1 MICHAEL C MILLER 88 
AA2 GEORGE B ROSS 86 
A1 PAUL E HUTTA 89 
A2 DAVID L GREEN 82 
B1 KENNETH R BAILEY 86 
B2 STEVEN B SCHECHTER 85 
C1 BRIDGER KIMBER 88 
C2 BRIAN A KING 78 
D1 SHANE WAGSTAFF 81 
D2 NATE NELSON 80 
E1 ZADE MOODY 73 
E2 T STEVEN ASHWORTH 73 
SJCH ZADE MOODY 73 
JRCH JOSH B DUNFORD 94 
VTCH SCOTT RAMSDEN 97 
SVCH ALAN D CABA 89 
LYCH TAMMY L BARTLETT 84 
SSCH NEAL A JOHNSON 86 
 
SPORTING - 20 GAUGE A 7: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
78 Attended 
M1 WILLIAM S BRUCE 49 
AA1 RICH L HAHN 46 
A1 MARK LORIMOR 44 
B1 ROBERT BRIGGS 40 
C1 DARREL R GENTRY 40 
D1 NATE NELSON 39 
E1 ZADE MOODY 29 
SJCH ZADE MOODY 29 
VTCH RITCH JOHNSON 48 
SVCH RICH L HAHN 46 
LYCH TAMMY L BARTLETT 37 
SSCH FRED DAUM 44 
 
SPORTING - 28 GAUGE A 8: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
83 Attended 
M1 RICK A FULLER 50 
AA1 LARRY STAUCH 46 
A1 BRENT PETERSEN 48 
B1 SHIRL STEWART 44 
C1 DAVID L CURTIS 40 
D1 NATE NELSON 41 
E1 REBECCA WHITEHEAD 27 
SJCH BODEY PETERSON 23 
VTCH RICK A FULLER 50 
SVCH STEPHEN W SEXTON 48 
LYCH TAMMY L BARTLETT 45 
SSCH FRED DAUM 45 
 
SPORTING - 410 BORE A 9: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
77 Attended 
M1 COREY HARDMAN 47 
AA1 RICH L HAHN 48 
A1 WILL PETERSON 45 
B1 MICHAEL E GEORGE 44 

C1 BUDDY SPENCER 40 
D1 NATE NELSON 40 
E1 REBECCA WHITEHEAD 27 
SJCH BODEY PETERSON 33 
VTCH DAVID C GALLAGHER 46 
SVCH RICH L HAHN 48 
LYCH DEBBY NEIL 40 
SSCH FRED DAUM 41 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 10: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
46 Attended 
M1 TYLER TAYLOR 49 
AA1 BEN ELLSWORTH 43 
A1 KELLY PAGE 46 
B1 MICHAEL E GEORGE 38 
C1 NATE RIDEOUT 45 
D1 NATE NELSON 45 
E1 JACKIE HARDMAN 28 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
159 Attended 
CH TYLER TAYLOR 192 
RU JEFF T BURTON 183 
3RD JOSH B DUNFORD 181 
M1 RICH GILLETT 180 
M2 JAMES W MOODY 180 
M3 COREY HARDMAN 178 
AA1 H H ROCK TUCKER 170 
AA2 NEAL A JOHNSON 169 
AA3 TRENT DANSIE 166 
A1 JOHN L ADAMSON 176 
A2 BRENT PETERSEN 166 
A3 LESLIE WEST 164 
B1 MATT SEVY 180 
B2 QUINTIN HARDY 173 
B3 BRANDON BERRY 172 
C1 CHRIS SHEARER 174 
C2 BRIDGER KIMBER 170 
C3 NATE RIDEOUT 160 
D1 SHANE WAGSTAFF 161 
D2 NATE NELSON 155 
D3 WAYNE ASHLEY 147 
E1 T STEVEN ASHWORTH 139 
E2 JACKIE HARDMAN 128 
E3 REBECCA WHITEHEAD 124 
SJCH KALEB A HORINEK 140 
JRCH JOSH B DUNFORD 181 
VTCH RICH GILLETT 180 
SVCH H H ROCK TUCKER 170 
LYCH LESLIE WEST 164 
LYRU TAMMY GILLETT 161 
SSCH NEAL A JOHNSON 169 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE P 12: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
18 Attended 
M1 JEFF SPIVEY 49 
AA1 GEORGE B ROSS 46 
A1 BILL DILLON 39 
B1 ROBERT BRIGGS 33 
VTCH SCOTT CUSANEK 48 
SVCH DAVID REED 48 
LYCH DEBBY NEIL 32 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE S 11: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
15 Attended 
M1 COREY HARDMAN 46 
AA1 RICH L HAHN 42 
A1 BILL DILLON 43 
C1 CAMERON WILLIAMS 17 

VTCH RICH GILLETT 43 
SVCH BILL DILLON 43 
 
FITASC - 12 GAUGE A 2: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
76 Attended 
CH TYLER TAYLOR 50 
RU RICHARD D HUTCHINGS 48 
M1 JOSH B DUNFORD 46 
M2 GRANT HEATON 45 
M3 JOE SUDBURY 45 
AA1 JEFF T BURTON 44 
AA2 RICK VIGIL 41 
AA3 ADAM PINTO 41 
A1 ALEKSANDR TONKONOGY 46 
A2 GORDON J UNGERMAN 43 
A3 LESLIE WEST 41 
B1 MICHAEL E GEORGE 34 
C1 NATE RIDEOUT 43 
C2 CHRIS SHEARER 42 
C3 BRIAN A KING 40 
D1 SHANE WAGSTAFF 41 
D2 NATE NELSON 40 
E1 ZADE MOODY 33 
JRCH JOSH B DUNFORD 46 
VTCH RICHARD D HUTCHINGS 48 
SVCH ALEKSANDR TONKONOGY 46 
LYCH CYNTHIA B KRUGER 42 
SSCH KENT C WILDE 46 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 3: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
90 Attended 
CH TYLER TAYLOR 93 
RU JOSH B DUNFORD 90 
M1 JAMES W MOODY 87 
M2 GRANT HEATON 85 
M3 COREY HARDMAN 85 
AA1 JEFF T BURTON 84 
AA2 BRENT B PETERSON 79 
AA3 RICK VIGIL 78 
A1 ALEKSANDR TONKONOGY 83 
A2 GORDON J UNGERMAN 82 
A3 BRENT PETERSEN 82 
B1 MATT SEVY 86 
B2 SHIRL STEWART 72 
B3 MICHAEL E GEORGE 69 
C1 BARBARA ERICKSMOEN 78 
C2 NATE RIDEOUT 72 
C3 LON THAYN 64 
D1 SHANE WAGSTAFF 76 
D2 KALEB A HORINEK 70 
D3 NATE NELSON 59 
E1 T STEVEN ASHWORTH 55 
E2 ZADE MOODY 46 
SJCH JOSEPH M DIANDA 86 
JRCH JOSH B DUNFORD 90 
VTCH CURTIS LESSEL 97 
SVCH ALAN D CABA 83 
LYCH COLETTE A OWEN 90 
SSCH NEAL A JOHNSON 73 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 4: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
68 Attended 
M1 MATTHEW J COFFIN 49 
AA1 MICHAEL C MILLER 45 
B1 MICHAEL E GEORGE 39 
C1 BRIAN A KING 40 
D1 SHANE WAGSTAFF 41 
E1 REBECCA WHITEHEAD 19 
SJCH KALEB A HORINEK 35 
JRCH JOSH B DUNFORD 45 

VTCH MICHAEL C MILLER 45 
SVCH ALEKSANDR TONKONOGY 45 
LYCH TAMMY L BARTLETT 44 
SSCH FRED DAUM 36 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 5: UTAH STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
35 Attended 
JRCH JOSH B DUNFORD 46 
VTCH RICK A FULLER 48 
SVCH JOE SUDBURY 45 
LYCH COLETTE A OWEN 44 
SSCH FRED DAUM 39 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 6: UTAH 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
132 Attended 
CH TYLER TAYLOR 50 
RU RICHARD D EDIE 49 
M1 MICHAEL P DIANDA 48 
AA1 TRENT DANSIE 47 
A1 PAUL E HUTTA 47 
B1 TY WHITEHEAD 41 
C1 BRIDGER KIMBER 47 
D1 SHANE WAGSTAFF 46 
E1 JACKIE HARDMAN 29 
SJCH JOSEPH M DIANDA 46 
JRCH REECE SPARKS 48 
VTCH JAMES R NEIL 48 
SVCH ALAN D CABA 48 
LYCH MARY DINSMORE 40 
SSCH KENT C WILDE 40 
 


